

CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Water Reclamation Facility - Equipment Procurement - Mechanical Screens

PROJECT NO: WRF01-1034C

CONTRACTOR: JWC Environmental

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$272,602.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

DATE:

LINE ITEM	SEC NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	INSTALLED QUANTITY	INSTALLED PRICE	INCREASE/ (DECREASE)
1	NA	Reduced cost to provide 2-year Equipment Warranty. Owner to receive 2-year Equipment Warranty per original specifications.	1	1	(\$25,000.00)	(\$25,000.00)			(\$25,000.00)
TOTAL									(\$25,000.00)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)	PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$272,602.00
CCO #1	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$25,000.00)
CCO #2		
CCO #3	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$247,602.00
PRIOR TOTAL = 0	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$25,000.00)

CONTRACTOR: <u>JWC Environmental</u>	DATE: _____
ENGINEER: <u>McLaughlin Water Engineers, Ltd</u>	DATE: _____
MAYOR: <u>City of Rapid City, SD</u>	DATE: _____
FINANCE: <u>City of Rapid City, SD</u>	DATE: _____
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Per Original Contract	

**CITY OF RAPID CITY
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER**

PROJECT NAME: Water Reclamation Facility - Equipment Procurement - Mechanical Screens

PROJECT NO: WRF01-1034C

CONTRACTOR: JWC Environmental

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$272,602.00

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

DATE:

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
1	Reduced cost to provide 2-year Equipment Warranty	Contractor initiated change for overcharge during bidding process to provide 2-year equipment warranty. City will still receive 2-year equipment warranty as required in original project specifications.

PREPARED BY: Dan Coon _____

DATE: _____